FandP-E2/243/2023-FandP G.O.(Rt)No.874/2024/F&P



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Fisheries and Ports Department- India Maritime Heritage Conclave 2024- Nomination of Shri.Shine A Haq, Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board to participate the Apex Committee meeting scheduled on 11/12/2024 at New Delhi - Sanctioned -Orders issued.

FISHERIES AND PORTS (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.874/2024/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-12-2024

Read: Letter No.SM-25021/11/2015-SM(Sagarmala) dated 06/12/2024 from Government of India, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways

ORDER

As per letter read above, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt of India informed that Ministry has constituted the Apex Committee of the National Maritime Heritage Complex under the chairmanship of the Hon'ble Minister of Ports, Shipping and Waterways for the seamless development of NMHC at Lothal in Gujarath. The first meeting of the Apex committee is scheduled to be held on 11th December 2024 at 10.30 AM at YaYashobhoomi (IICC) Dwaraka, New Delhi during the proposed India Maritime Heritage Conclave (MHC) 2024 and requested the participation in the apex committee meeting and Indian Maritime Heritage Conclave 2024.

- 2. Government are pleased to grant permission to Shri.Shine A Haq, Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board to attend the Apex Committee meeting at New Delhi on 11/12/2024 and also to participate Indian Maritime Heritage Conclave 2024.
 - 3. His journey for the above purpose is also granted.

(By order of the Governor)
BINDU V K
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Under Secretary to Govt of India, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways (Sagarmala) (with C/L)

Shri.Shine A Haq, Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board, Thiruvananthapuram

FandP-E2/243/2023-FandP G.O.(Rt)No.874/2024/F&P

Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Information Officer, Web & New Media, (For uploading in the website)

Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer